GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3205
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2008

STAFF UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Jain Shri Pusp

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the norms fixed for appointment of staff under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) and the criteria adopted to fix the pay for each category; and

(b) the future of the teachers and staff after winding up of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)

(a)&(b): Under the framework of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA),programme management staff are appointed on contract/deputation basis to the State SSA programmes as per rules and regulations of the concerned State/UT. Programme posts are specific to the duration and needs of the programme.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

